

**SYSTEM AGENCY CONTRACT NO. 2015-047694-002A  
AMENDMENT NO. 2**

The **DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES** ("System Agency") and **HIDALGO COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES WIC PROGRAM** ("Contractor") parties to that certain grant contract effective April 1, 2015 and denominated DSHS Contract No. 2015-047694-001 ("Contract"), as amended, now desire to further amend the Contract.

**WHEREAS**, the Parties desire to revise the Core Contract and Program Attachment, and extend the term of the Contract to allow for successful completion of the Project; and

**WHEREAS**, this revision will result in an addition of **ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$130,000)** in funds.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the Parties hereby amend and modify the Contract as follows:

1. **SECTION 2** of the Core Contract, **TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT AND PAYMENT METHOD(S)**, is hereby amended to increase the total amount of the Contract to **FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$455,000)**, of which \$130,000 is allocated for the contract period of September 1, 2017 through August 31, 2018.
2. **SECTION 4** of the Core Contract, **TERM OF THE CONTRACT**, and the term of the Program Attachment are hereby amended to reflect a new termination date of August 31, 2018.
3. **SECTION IV** of the Contract's Program Attachment, **RENEWALS**, is amended to replace in its entirety as follows:

DSHS may renew this contract for two (2) renewal period(s) of 12 months if funds are available.

4. **SECTION VII** of the Contract's Program Attachment, **BUDGET**, is amended to include the following:

Total reimbursements for the period September 1, 2017 through August 31, 2018 will not exceed \$130,000.

5. The Parties agree that the revised FY18 categorical budget, which is attached hereto as **ATTACHMENT A-1 REVISED – FY18 CATEGORICAL BUDGET**, is incorporated and made a part of the Contract as if fully set forth therein.
6. This Amendment No. 2 shall be effective as of September 1, 2017.

7. Except as amended and modified by this Amendment No. 2, all terms and conditions of the Contract, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
8. Any further revisions to the Contract shall be by written agreement of the Parties.

**SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS**

**SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO. 2  
DSHS CONTRACT NO. 2015-047694-002A**

**SYSTEM AGENCY**

**CONTRACTOR**

\_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Associate Commissioner

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Family and Community Health Services

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date of Execution: \_\_\_\_\_

Date of Execution: \_\_\_\_\_

**THE FOLLOWING ATTACHMENTS ARE ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED AS PART OF THE  
CONTRACT:**

**ATTACHMENT A-1 REVISED FY18 CATEGORICAL BUDGET**

**ATTACHMENT A-1 REVISED – FY18 CATEGORICAL BUDGET****DSHS CONTRACT No. 2015-047694-002A**

PERSONNEL	\$50,000.00
FRINGE BENEFITS	\$17,000.00
TRAVEL	\$7,354.00
EQUIPMENT	\$0.00
SUPPLIES	\$49,872.00
CONTRACTUAL	\$0.00
OTHER	\$843.00
TOTAL DIRECT CHARGES	\$125,069.00
INDIRECT CHARGES	\$4,931.00
TOTAL	\$130,000.00
DSHS SHARE	\$130,000.00
CONTRACTOR SHARE	\$0.00
OTHER MATCH	\$0.00